ORDINANCE #3

RELATIVE TO THE APPOINTMENT OF OFFICIALS OTHER THAN THOSE REQUIRED BY THE CONSTITUTION OR LAWS OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN, TO READ AS AMENDED.

THE SPRINGPORT VILLAGE ORDAINS:

THE STRINGFORT VILLAGE ORDAINS:			
Section I.	The following officers shall be appointed by the Village Council for a term of one year: Village Clerk, Village Deputy Treasurer, Village Attorney, Zoning Administrator and such other officers as the Village Council shall deem necessary.		
Section II.	The officers so appointed shall hold their office for the term hereinbefore stated and/or until their successors are appointed and qualified.		
Section III.	The Village Clerk shall be subject to the direction of the Village President, or Village Manager when such exists. Powers, Duties, and Compensation are governed under Ordinance #6.		
Section IV.	The Village Attorney shall be subject to the direction of the President and Village Council. It shall be his duty to prosecute, in the name of the Village all ordinances and regulations of the Village and the Council, and to represent the Village in all legal matters which the President or the Village Council may direct.		
Section V.	The Zoning Administrator shall be subject to the direction of the Village Council. Powers, Duties, and Compensation are governed under Ordinance #50.		
Section VI.	It shall be unlawful for any person to willfully disobey any lawful Request or other lawful order of any officer of the Village in connection with any matter or ordinance as well as any ordinance or regulation pertaining to the public health, safety, and/or welfare. Any person willfully disobeying or disregarding any order from such officer shall be guilty of a civil infraction and upon conviction thereof, be punished in accordance with the provision for punishment set forth in Ordinance #13 – Civil Infractions.		
Section VII.	This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon publication. EFFECTIVE DATE: day of,2002		

Section VIII.	Enactment of this ordinance rescinds ordinance numbered four (4) and rescinds and replaces any and all ordinances previously numbered three (3) in the Springport Village Code of Ordinances.		
AMENDED the	_ day of	_,2002	
			Reviewed By:
Signed:Mary Ward	d, Village President		Cynthia O. Twichell, Village Manager
Signed: Rosalie Te	rpening, Temp Clerk		Stuart Saunders, Village Attorney